General Description
The MAX1110/MAX1111 low-power, 8-bit, 8-channel
analog-to-digital converters (ADCs) feature an internal
track/hold, voltage reference, clock, and serial inter-
face. They operate from a single 2.7V to 5.5V supply
and consume only 85µA while sampling at rates up to
50ksps. The MAX1110’s 8 analog inputs and the
MAX1111’s 4 analog inputs are software-configurable,

20 SSOP A20+1 21-0056 90-0094
16 QSOP E16+1 21-0055 90-0167
Ordering Information
*Dice are specified at TA = +25°C, DC parameters only.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX1110CAP+ 0°C to +70°C 20 SSOP
MAX1110C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX1110EAP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 SSOP
MAX1111CEE+ 0°C to +70°C 16 QSOP
MAX1111EEE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP
MAX1111EEE/V+ -40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP